
AAM
NCI
PEC
RAN
SEC

REGION I

REGION III
AAM	 PEC
NAC	 RAN
NCI	 SEC

REGION V
APM	 RAN
NAC	 SEC
NCI	 WET

REGION VI
APM
NAC
NCI
RAN
SEC
WET

REGION II
AAM
NCI
PEC
RAN
SEC

REGION IV
AAM
APM
HRR
NAC
NCI
RAN
SEC

REGION VII*
AAM
APM
HRR
NCI
RAN

*Region VII comprises the Florida Keys
  below the Miami-Dade & Monroe County
 l ines (Key Largo to points south)

BIPM INVASIVE PLANT 
CONTRACTOR REGIONS

Applied Aquatic Management (AAM)
Aquatic Plant Management (APM)
Habitat Restoration Resources (HRR)
Native Creations (NAC)
NaturChem (NCI)
Perpetual Contracting (PEC)
Randel’s (RAN)
Southeastern Chemtreat (SEC)
Walker Exotic Tree Eradication (WET)

BIPM CONTRACTORS



APPLIED AQUATIC MANAGEMENT (PL-020)
Mail: P.O. Box 1469, Eagle Lake 33839
DHL: 4305 Bomber Road, Bartow 33830
PJ Myers ph. 863-533-8882, fax. 863-534-3322
PJ cell. 863-287-1087
pjmyers@tampabay.rr.com

AQUATIC PLANT MANAGEMENT (PL-023)
Mail: P.O. Box 477, Venus 33960
DHL: 2737 Bahia Road, West Palm Beach 33406
Al Suarez ph. 954-444-1379, fax. 863-699-6093
Tom Mangano cell. 954-214-4730, fax. 561-642-9038
datepalm@bellsouth.net

HABITAT RESTORATION RESOURCES (PL-024)
17 NW 38 Place, Cape Coral 33993
Rob Egan ph. 239-282-0829, fax. 239-282-1288
Rob cell. 954-494-0511, Laurel cell. 239-699-7920
regan@habitatrr.com/legan@habitatrr.com

NATIVE CREATIONS (PL-022)
10531 Pinewood Trail, Jupiter 33478
Gary Barnett ph. 561-744-7662, fax. 561-744-5339
Gary cell. 561-248-4347
nativebarnett@bellsouth.net

NATURCHEM (PL-017)
4134 Hwy 441 South, Lake City 32025
Paulette Tomlinson ph. 386-755-3403, fax. 386-755-1376
Toll-free Office# 800-481-3906, Paulette cell. 386-623-2660
ptomlinson@naturchem.net
sub. Arbor Tree, Bill Hodges 561-965-2198

PERPETUAL CONTRACTING (PL-021)
107 NW 120th Street, Cross City 32628
Craig Ganas ph./cell. 352-213-6250, fax. 912-487-3416
cdganas@alltel.net

RANDEL’S LANDCLEARING (PL-019)
1949 S. Jefferson Street, Perry 32348
Rebecca Poppell ph. 850-584-3807, fax. 850-584-8828
Becky cell. 850-843-0363
rpoppell@gtcom.net

SOUTHEASTERN CHEMTREAT (PL-018)
5650 NW 135 Street, Chiefland 32626
Will Hardee ph. 352-493-0438, fax. 352-490-8736
Will cell. 352-494-2890
wghardee@aol.com
Ellison ph. 352-493-2471

WALKER EXOTIC TREE ERADICATION (PL-025)
1811 Markley Avenue Naples 34117
Terry Walker ph. 239-417-2629, fax. 239-354-2776
Terry cell. 239-784-4417, Pat cell. 239-784-4407
Terry Walker: summer66@comcast.net
Pat Walker: rique_walker@yahoo.com

CONTACT INFORMATION FOR BIPM CONTRACTORS
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